503431732 08/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3478357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR KEVIN EDWARDS	07/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALTERRA PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	15230 S.F. MISSION BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 107
City:	MISSION HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29535871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)472-3311

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 210-472-3535 Email: cmakay@att.net

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTOPHER L. MAKAY

Address Line 1: 1634 MILAM BUILDING
Address Line 2: 115 EAST TRAVIS STREET

Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205-1763

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T NUMBER: V-0100.59	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER L. MAKAY		
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher L. Makay/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment(1)#page1.tif source=Assignment(1)#page2.tif source=Assignment(1)#page3.tif

PATENT 503431732 REEL: 036299 FRAME: 0219

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Kevin Edwards, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6024 Capistrano, Woodland Hills, CA 91367 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a WATER FLOW REGULATOR, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, VALTERRA PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose business address is 15230 S.F. Mission Blvd., Suite 107, Mission Hills, CA 91345 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvement and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any and all claims for damages by reason of past and continuing infringement of said patents, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Š

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand this 13 That
of <u>JULY</u> , 2015.	
	Kevin Edwards
STATE OF CALIFORNIA § COUNTY OF§	SEE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE
On this day of personally appeared Kevin Edwards, to foregoing instrument, and he acknowled	, 2015, before me, a Notary Public me known to be the person of that name, who signed the ge the same to be his free act and deed.
	Notary Public, State of California My Commission Expires:

California all-purpose acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Los ANGERICE personally appeared _____ Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(3) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sbe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(b) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. PAUL KIM SHIN Commission # 1953187 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expired Oct 18, 2015 Place Notary Seal Above --- OPTIONAL -Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSTANCA Document Date: 7-12-11

Number of Pages: 2 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 125, ENLOSS-(Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer - Title(s): ____ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _____ ☐ Partner — ☐ Climited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact □ Partner □ Limited □ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Consexuator □ Trustee Other: ☐ Other: _____ Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing: _____

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 036299 FRAME: 0222

RECORDED: 08/11/2015